



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2025

Rahul Damu Hake And Another
VERSUS
Vasanta Shripat Deshmukh And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Gajanan Joshi

...
AND

1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14027 OF 2025

Khalid Daud Momin
VERSUS
Shaikh Daud Rafiyoddin Momin

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Sanket S.

...
AND

1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 15286 OF 2025

Quazi Farzana Saltana And Another
VERSUS
The Authorized Officer Lic Housing Finance Ltd

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Arvind Ramnath Kawade

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 23, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioners to supply copies on or before 15/01/2026.
2. After supply of copies, issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 13/02/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.